BGA/Trade Fair & Events /2023/183





TO ALL HON`BLE MEMBERS OF BGMEA

Subject: Participation in "Romania Fashiontex-2024" to be held from 25-27 January, 2024.

Dear Sir,

It is our immense pleasure to inform you that Romania Fashiontex-2024 will be held from 25-27 January, 2024 at Romexpo Exhibition, Bucharest, Romania. Romania Fashiontex is showcasing the fashion, textiles and accessories industry, offering a comprehensive showcase of the highest caliber textile manufacturers alongside buyers from Eastern Europe and American. This event feature with wide range of products, trend seminars, workshops and industry highlights. The show is designed to provide a platform for the apparel and textile manufacturers for European and American market to networking and learning as well. Exhibitors will be able to showcase their brands and products to the interested buyers.

Details of the Exhibition

1	Name of the Exhibition	Romania Fashiontex-2024
2	Date & Venue	25-27 January, 2024 Romexpo Exhibition, Bucharest, Romania.
3	Booth Size	(3x3) 9 SQM
4	Booth Fee	Euro 3420
5	Website	www.romaniafashiontex.com

Honorable members of BGMEA, this is a circular for your kind information. If you feel interested in participating, you are requested to go through properly and make decision for participating. BGMEA shall not be liable for the refunding of stall fees and visa-related issues.

If interested, you may submit the application form and related documents to the Trade Fair & Events Department, BGMEA (4th Floor) by 15 September, 2023.

For any query, please contact:

Md. Shahriar Rahman, Deputy Secretary, BGMEA, Mobile: +88 01671-429218 Sizan Mahmud Plabee, Executive, BGMEA, Mobile: +88 01727-656997

Attachment:

1. Application Form

Thanking you,

Md. Faizur Rahman Secretary General

BANGLADESH GARMENT MANUFACTURERS & EXPORTERS ASSOCIATION (BGMEA) বাংলাদেশ পোশাক প্রস্তুতকারক ও রপ্তানীকারক সমিতি

— · বাংলাদেশে তৈরি · —

BGMEA Complex, House # 7/7A, Block # H-1, Sector # 17, Uttara, Dhaka-1230, Bangladesh. Tel: +880 9638012345 | E-mail: info@bgmea.com.bd | Web: www.bgmea.com.bd Regional Office: BGMEA Bhaban (Level- 4 & 5), 669/E, Jhautala Road, South Khulshi, Chattogram. Tel: +880-233379125-7 (PABX) | Fax: +880-2333379127 | E-mail: info@bgmeactg.org